
US NEWS 

"Catastrophic": Five Dead Including Shooter At Tulsa Medical Building 

https://www.zerohedge.com/political/police-respond-shooting-hospital-describe-scene-catastrophic  

  

Morning Greatness: Biden Opposed to Securing Schools Against Shooters 

https://amgreatness.com/2022/06/01/morning-greatness-biden-opposed-to-securing-schools-against-shooters/  

  

Surprise! The Texas Shooter And The Ukrainian Military Got Their AR-15s From The Same Place 

https://www.zerohedge.com/news/2022-06-01/surprise-texas-shooter-and-ukrainian-military-got-their-ar-15s-same-

place  

  

Uvalde ISD Police Chief Stops Cooperating, Sworn In As City Council Member Days After Botched Shooting Response 

https://www.zerohedge.com/political/uvalde-isd-police-chief-stops-cooperating-sworn-city-council-member-days-

after-botched  

  

BREAKING: Uvalde Police, School District No Longer Cooperating With State Police Investigation 

https://100percentfedup.com/breaking-uvalde-police-school-district-no-longer-cooperating-with-state-police-

investigation/  

  

UNBELIEVABLE! Border Patrol Agents and First Responders Who Saved Lives of Children in Uvalde School Shooting 

Were UNINVITED From Biden Event 

https://100percentfedup.com/unbelievable-border-patrol-agents-and-first-responders-who-saved-lives-of-children-in-

uvalde-school-shooting-were-uninvited-from-biden-event/  

  

Watch: Uvalde ISD Police Chief Breaks Silence 

https://www.zerohedge.com/political/uvalde-isd-police-chief-stops-cooperating-sworn-city-council-member-days-
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after-botched  

  

Uvalde Shooting: Door Ramos Accessed Did Not Lock After Teacher Shut It 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/uvalde-shooting-door-ramos-accessed-did-not-lock-after-teacher-shut-

it_4504350.html  

  

Sandy Smith Calls for Armed Teachers, School Security in Aftermath of Uvalde Shooting 

https://nationalfile.com/sandy-smith-calls-for-armed-teachers-school-security-in-aftermath-of-uvalde-shooting/  

  

EXCLUSIVE: Majority Of Americans Believe Armed Educators Make Schools Safer 

https://www.dailywire.com/news/exclusive-majority-of-americans-believe-armed-educators-make-schools-safer  

  

There Is No Bipartisan Gun ‘Compromise’ In The Works, Just GOP Capitulation 

https://thefederalist.com/2022/06/01/there-is-no-bipartisan-gun-compromise-in-the-works-just-gop-capitulation/  

  

Open-carrying shopper robbed of rifle, returns with backup gun and shootout ensues 

https://www.bizpacreview.com/2022/06/01/open-carrying-shopper-robbed-of-rifle-returns-with-backup-gun-and-

shootout-ensues-1244945/  

  

Why Do So Many Mass Shootings Involve an AR-15? 

https://amgreatness.com/2022/05/31/why-do-so-many-mass-shootings-involve-an-ar-15/  

  

America, Meet Your New Dictator-in-Chief: The President’s Secret, Unchecked Powers [SHORT]   By John W. Whitehead 

& Nisha Whitehead 

https://www.rutherford.org/publications_resources/john_whiteheads_commentary/america_meet_your_new_dictato

r_in_chief_the_presidents_secret_unchecked_powers_short  

  

Hillary Lawyer Michael Sussmann’s Verdict Is More Proof That America Officially Has a Two-Tiered Justice System 

https://100percentfedup.com/hillary-lawyer-michael-sussmanns-verdict-is-more-proof-that-america-officially-has-a-

two-tiered-justice-system/  
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U.S. Marines Go Full-Metal Woke, Celebrate 'Pride Month' With Rainbow Bullets 

https://redstate.com/mike_miller/2022/06/01/u-s-marines-go-full-metal-woke-celebrate-pride-month-with-rainbow-

bullets-n573356  

  

BREAKING: FBI Keeps An Office At Democrat Law Firm Where Michael Sussmann Worked [VIDEO] 

https://100percentfedup.com/breaking-fbi-keeps-an-office-at-democrat-law-firm-that-michael-sussman-worked-at-

video/  

  

DISGUSTING: Hunter Biden Made Pornographic Video And Allegedly Sent The Link To President Biden ... His Search 

History Is Worse Than You Think 

https://100percentfedup.com/disgusting-hunter-biden-made-pornographic-video-and-allegedly-sent-the-link-to-

president-biden-his-search-history-is-worse-than-you-think/  

  

Joe Biden, Karine Jean-Pierre Get Signals Crossed on Baby Formula Crisis in Staggering Show of Incompetence 

https://redstate.com/sister-toldjah/2022/06/01/joe-biden-karine-jean-pierre-get-signals-crossed-on-baby-formula-

crisis-in-staggering-show-of-incompetence-n573497  

  

Clinton’s Plot Came Closer to Succeeding Than January 6 Ever Did 

https://amgreatness.com/2022/05/31/clintons-plot-came-closer-to-succeeding-than-january-6-ever-did/  

 

WORLD NEWS 
Russian Soldier Filmed Saying That the War in the Ukraine Is for the Future of the White Race 

https://www.unz.com/aanglin/russian-soldier-filmed-saying-that-the-war-in-the-ukraine-is-for-the-future-of-the-

white-race/  

  

'Minor' $1.9 Million Failed Bond Interest Payment Triggers Russian "Failure-To-Pay" Event 

https://www.zerohedge.com/markets/minor-19-million-failed-interest-payment-triggers-russian-failure-pay-event  

  

Shinzo Abe: If Zelensky Refused to Join NATO, Gave Donbass Autonomy, There Would Be No Hostilities 

https://www.lewrockwell.com/2022/05/no_author/shinzo-abe-if-zelensky-refused-to-join-nato-gave-donbass-
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autonomy-there-would-be-no-hostilities/  

  

Erdogan Announces New Major Military Operation In Northern Syria Against Kurds 

https://www.zerohedge.com/geopolitical/erdogan-announces-new-military-operation-northern-syria-against-kurds  

  

Woman Who is Sexually Attracted to Planes Wants to Marry Jet 

https://nationalfile.com/woman-who-is-sexually-attracted-to-planes-wants-to-marry-jet/  

  

UN Warns Iran's Enriched Uranium Stockpile Now 18 Times Imposed Limit 

https://www.zerohedge.com/geopolitical/un-warns-irans-enriched-uranium-stockpile-now-18-times-imposed-limit  

 

RIOTS – PROTESTS – BLM – RACISM – MARXISM – SOCIALISM – COMMUNISM - ANTIFA – CENSORSHIP - CRT 

California to Release Massive Reparations Report 

https://amgreatness.com/2022/06/01/california-to-release-massive-reparations-report/  

 

Coronavirus Plannedemic Related 
Dear Friends, Sorry to Announce a Genocide 

https://naomiwolf.substack.com/p/dear-friends-sorry-to-announce-a?s=r  

  

FDA Authorizes Pfizer Boosters for Kids 5 to 11   By Dr. Joseph Mercola 

https://www.lewrockwell.com/2022/06/joseph-mercola/fda-authorizes-pfizer-boosters-for-kids-5-to-11/  

 

STAND UP! FIGHT CENSORSHIP!  

SUPPORT INDEPENDENT MEDIA! 

Join the Caravan! Get CTM 24/7 On Demand! Become A Caravaner!  

Click To Subscribe To Caravan To Midnight Today! 
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TUNE IN TO ARK MIDNIGHT LIVE SATURDAY NIGHTS 

June 4th, 2022! 

CT: 9 pm -12am    ET: 10 pm – 1am    PT: 7 pm – 10pm    MT: 8 pm – 11pm 

 
Join us each Saturday evening for news, analysis, and commentary. 

 

Join Us For A Live Stream & Chat On Our  
You Tube Channel On Saturday Night Here:   

 https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/ 
 

Visit The Ark Midnight Website For A  
Complete List Of Live Streaming Links For Ark Midnight. 

 
http://www.arkmidnight.com/  

 

 

 

 

 
 

Makes teeth repel plaque! 

Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush 
 
Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush may be the most advanced toothbrush in the world!  

 
Unlike regular toothbrushes which try to force plaque off the teeth by friction, the IONIC 

brush makes the teeth let go of plaque, like turning off a magnet! 

 

 
 

 

https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/
http://www.arkmidnight.com/
https://ctmstore.com/collections
https://ctmstore.com/collections/dr-tungs-natural-dental-products-that-people-love/products/ionic-toothbrush-system


 

Copper Peptide Serum - Quantum Youth Drops 
With love, by Brendi Wells 

Quantum Youth Drops - Copper Peptide Serum with Apple Stem Cell & Argireline 

_____________________ 
 

 
 

 

 
 

I Love America Mug 

 

 
 

 

 
Emergency Food Supply 

Do You Have Enough Food Stockpiled? 
Prepare With John B Wells 

 

 
 
 

 

 
ARK MIDNIGHT STAINLESS 

STEEL TRAVEL MUG 
This stainless-steel mug will keep 

drinks at the right temperature for 
hours on the go. 

 

 

 

 

 

NEW EDEN NUTRITIONAL SUPPORT 
 

This mixture of micronutrients returns to the modern diet vital nutrients once 
found in the family garden and orchard in a more agrarian society. This is a 

modern application of ancient nutritional traditions and knowledge of nature. 

 

 
 

https://ctmstore.com/collections/quantum-youth/products/quantum-youth-drops-copper-peptide-serum
https://ctmstore.com/collections/merchandise/products/heart-shape-mug
http://www.foodwithjohn.com/
https://ctmstore.com/collections/merchandise/products/stainless-steel-travel-mug
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John B Java Coffee Mug 
15oz 

 

 

 
John B Java 

Whole Bean 
12 oz - Reusable Bag 

 

 
 

 

 
John B Java  

Stainless Steel Travel Mug 
Stainless Steel 15 oz 
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